

Ingredients: Colombian **Oat** Milk Chocolate (72%) (Cocoa Solids 43% Minimum)
(Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Gluten-Free **Oat** Powder (22%), Cocoa Mass,
Dried Rice Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower
Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), **Hazelnut** Paste
(8%), Caramelized **Hazelnuts** (20%)
(Sugar, **Hazelnuts**).
Oat Powder & **Oat** Milk included.
For allergens see ingredients in **bold**.
May contain traces of **Milk**,
Other Nuts & Soya.
Store in cool dry places out of sunlight.
Made in the EU.

Typican Nutrition	Per 100g	Per 30g
Energy	2337 kJ	701 kJ
	560 KCal	168 KCal
Fat	37.3 g	11.2 g
of which saturates	15.8 g	4.7 g
Carbohydrates	50.7 g	15.2 g
of which sugars	36.2 g	10.9 g
Fibre	5.1 g	1.5 g
Protein	5.4 g	1.6 g
Salt	0.07 g	0.02 g

***NO COWS WERE MILKED
IN THE PROCESS**

#NAUGHTYISH

UK: Snackers Anonymous,
Well&Truly Ltd, 60 Windsor Ave,
SW19 2RR, London, UK
EU: Snackers Anonymous,
Well&Truly Ltd, 62 Impasse des Essarts,
La Batie, Les Vigneaux, 05210, France

30g

BOX

Widely Recycled

FILM

Widely Recycled

Vegan Friendly

GF

Gluten Free

BEST BEFORE DATE

5 060440 130571 >